Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forest Environment Section-1

No: 22.00.0000.052.08.008.17.100

Dated: 23.05.2018

Notification

Mr. Farid Ahmed, Director (Deputy Secretary), Department of Environment, Mymensingh District Office, Mymensingh, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been granted ex-Bangladesh leave (earned leave) for travelling to Saudi Arabia from 27/05/2018 to 10/06/2018 or 15 days from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency during the aforesaid period. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All the expenses related to this travel will be borne by himself;
- c. Related provisions of Bangladesh Service Rules (BSR) will be applicable for this approval.

Dr. Rehana Khatun, spouse of Mr. Farid Ahmed and their 02 (two) sons Ahmed Zubayer Zawad and Muhammad Bin Farid will accompany them during the visit.

Joon 623.5-18 (Dr. Mohammad Azizul Haque) Deputy Secretary

Phone # 88-02-9577240

Copy for information and necessary action to (Not as per seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Secretary (All), Ministry of Environment and Forest, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Department of Environment, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 5. Mr. Farid Ahmed, Director (Deputy Secretary), Department of Environment, Mymensingh District Office, Mymensingh.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Minister, Ministry of Environment and Forest, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forest, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. System Analyst, Ministry of Environment and Forest, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with request to publish in the website).
- 10. Office Copy.